
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

11 

36 

17 

23 

20 

28 

25 

33 

2 

22 

16 

4 

21 

13 

19 

6 

9 

1 

32 

37 

35 

27 

7 

24 

30 

18 

29 

12 

26 

3 

15 

8 

5 

14 

10 

34 

31 

Name 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Anjum Shaikh 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Atef Al Barwani 

Maz Nawaz 

Jonathan Duncan 

Chris Edwards 

Dennis Leiting 

Kameron Khan 

Anthony Gonsalves 

Abdulhadi Qasem 

Patrick Debattista 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Marc Roca 

Joao Paiva 

Waheeb Al  Kharusi 

Tiago Da Costa 

Ian Debattista 

Manu Mathew 

Saeed Bin Touq 

Greg Watt 

Andrew Vieira 

Juergen Schmitz 

Benjamin Trespe 

Khalifa Alqubaisi 

Ahmad Al Moosa 

Wissam Hatim 

David Zavadescu 

Faisal Al Sahlawi 

Carl Du Preez 

Mohammed Al Sahlawi 

Stephen Clough 

Salam Jebriel 

Abraham Hajjar 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Nick Sword 

Tom Sword 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

3 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

0.037 

0.154 

0.209 

0.253 

0.636 

0.754 

0.762 

0.812 

0.830 

0.881 

0.905 

0.962 

1.078 

1.171 

1.237 

1.319 

1.330 

1.369 

1.518 

1.589 

1.694 

2.013 

2.205 

2.368 

2.382 

2.587 

2.766 

2.812 

3.250 

3.270 

3.391 

4.031 

4.542 

5.307 

Gap 

0.037 

0.117 

0.055 

0.044 

0.383 

0.118 

0.008 

0.050 

0.018 

0.051 

0.024 

0.057 

0.116 

0.093 

0.066 

0.082 

0.011 

0.039 

0.149 

0.071 

0.105 

0.319 

0.192 

0.163 

0.014 

0.205 

0.179 

0.046 

0.438 

0.020 

0.121 

0.640 

0.511 

0.765 

Best Tm 

1:14.907 

1:14.944 

1:15.061 

1:15.116 

1:15.160 

1:15.543 

1:15.661 

1:15.669 

1:15.719 

1:15.737 

1:15.788 

1:15.812 

1:15.869 

1:15.985 

1:16.078 

1:16.144 

1:16.226 

1:16.237 

1:16.276 

1:16.425 

1:16.496 

1:16.601 

1:16.920 

1:17.112 

1:17.275 

1:17.289 

1:17.494 

1:17.673 

1:17.719 

1:18.157 

1:18.177 

1:18.298 

1:18.938 

1:19.449 

1:20.214 

1:17.556 

1:21.270 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

0  Kart Nos # 34 & 31 - DQ Under weight. 

Printed: 11/02/2019 21:28:24 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

SWS LR4 CUP & SENIOR/MASTER CUP 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 20:02:26 

International with Bus Stop 1.240 km 

11/02/2019 20:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Not classified 

No. 

22 

16 

1 

10 

19 

36 

15 

3 

28 

18 

31 

11 

23 

5 

8 

2 

17 

33 

14 

24 

6 

35 

20 

29 

26 

7 

9 

34 

25 

12 

27 

4 

32 

30 

37 

13 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Maz Nawaz 

Atef Al Barwani 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Chris Edwards 

Jonathan Duncan 

Waheeb Al  Kharusi 

Dennis Leiting 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Anthony Gonsalves 

Anjum Shaikh 

Khalifa Alqubaisi 

Joao Paiva 

Abdulhadi Qasem 

Ian Debattista 

Greg Watt 

Kameron Khan 

Tiago Da Costa 

Marc Roca 

David Zavadescu 

Saeed Bin Touq 

Andrew Vieira 

Manu Mathew 

Patrick Debattista 

Carl Du Preez 

Benjamin Trespe 

Ahmad Al Moosa 

Juergen Schmitz 

Salam Jebriel 

Wissam Hatim 

Abraham Hajjar 

Faisal Al Sahlawi 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Stephen Clough 

Mohammed Al Sahlawi 

Tom Sword 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

0.086 

0.111 

0.255 

0.477 

6.961 

7.340 

8.811 

9.030 

9.129 

10.836 

12.811 

14.253 

16.539 

16.822 

18.252 

19.707 

23.230 

23.652 

26.969 

27.193 

28.009 

28.802 

36.416 

36.553 

38.516 

40.986 

41.010 

41.453 

41.765 

51.083 

51.206 

51.643 

55.956 

1:02.432 

1:17.309 

Gap 

0.086 

0.025 

0.144 

0.222 

6.484 

0.379 

1.471 

0.219 

0.099 

1.707 

1.975 

1.442 

2.286 

0.283 

1.430 

1.455 

3.523 

0.422 

3.317 

0.224 

0.816 

0.793 

7.614 

0.137 

1.963 

2.470 

0.024 

0.443 

0.312 

9.318 

0.123 

0.437 

4.313 

6.476 

14.877 

Best Tm 

1:14.955 

1:14.435 

1:14.342 

1:14.624 

1:14.374 

1:15.355 

1:14.761 

1:14.839 

1:15.240 

1:14.900 

1:14.474 

1:14.882 

1:15.546 

1:15.030 

1:16.001 

1:15.247 

1:15.303 

1:16.041 

1:16.180 

1:15.466 

1:16.251 

1:15.889 

1:15.587 

1:16.755 

1:16.958 

1:16.787 

1:16.535 

1:17.324 

1:17.169 

1:17.746 

1:18.696 

1:17.732 

1:18.216 

1:18.675 

1:18.131 

1:19.493 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

3  

Kart No # 20 - 5 Seconds Penalty Due To White Line Infringement. 

Kart No # 17 & 31 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact 

Kart No # 37 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Ignoring Yellow Flag 

Printed: 12/02/2019 15:50:47 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.086 

Avg. Speed 

58.767 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.342 

Best Speed 

60.047 

Best Lap by 

1 - Atef Al Barwani 

 

SWS LR4 CUP & SENIOR/MASTER CUP 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 20:44:17 

International with Bus Stop 1.240 km 

11/02/2019 20:40 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

No. 

21 

Class 

Senior 

Name 

Nick Sword 

Laps 

7 

Diff 

DNF 

Gap Best Tm 

1:16.646 

Points 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

3  

Kart No # 20 - 5 Seconds Penalty Due To White Line Infringement. 

Kart No # 17 & 31 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact 

Kart No # 37 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Ignoring Yellow Flag 

Printed: 12/02/2019 15:50:47 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.086 

Avg. Speed 

58.767 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.342 

Best Speed 

60.047 

Best Lap by 

1 - Atef Al Barwani 

 

SWS LR4 CUP & SENIOR/MASTER CUP 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 20:44:17 

International with Bus Stop 1.240 km 

11/02/2019 20:40 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNF 

No. 

12 

15 

25 

35 

32 

23 

1 

33 

19 

8 

5 

3 

36 

28 

26 

30 

34 

27 

2 

9 

29 

17 

21 

18 

7 

6 

24 

16 

31 

10 

4 

37 

14 

11 

22 

20 

13 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

Maz Nawaz 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Anjum Shaikh 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Atef Al Barwani 

Chris Edwards 

Anthony Gonsalves 

Waheeb Al  Kharusi 

Jonathan Duncan 

Kameron Khan 

Joao Paiva 

Andrew Vieira 

Patrick Debattista 

Marc Roca 

Greg Watt 

Dennis Leiting 

Manu Mathew 

Tiago Da Costa 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Benjamin Trespe 

Saeed Bin Touq 

Nick Sword 

David Zavadescu 

Juergen Schmitz 

Wissam Hatim 

Carl Du Preez 

Salam Jebriel 

Mohammed Al Sahlawi 

Khalifa Alqubaisi 

Ahmad Al Moosa 

Stephen Clough 

Faisal Al Sahlawi 

Ian Debattista 

Sultan Al Suwaidi 

Abraham Hajjar 

Tom Sword 

Abdulhadi Qasem 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Diff 

1.173 

1.755 

1.887 

3.066 

3.903 

4.652 

13.138 

13.733 

20.800 

21.367 

24.013 

24.513 

25.031 

25.662 

28.905 

29.145 

30.026 

30.933 

35.746 

36.021 

36.169 

36.433 

36.523 

36.897 

37.393 

37.640 

39.270 

40.752 

42.934 

51.896 

52.974 

57.762 

59.011 

1:02.631 

1:03.429 

DNF 

Gap 

1.173 

0.582 

0.132 

1.179 

0.837 

0.749 

8.486 

0.595 

7.067 

0.567 

2.646 

0.500 

0.518 

0.631 

3.243 

0.240 

0.881 

0.907 

4.813 

0.275 

0.148 

0.264 

0.090 

0.374 

0.496 

0.247 

1.630 

1.482 

2.182 

8.962 

1.078 

4.788 

1.249 

3.620 

0.798 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:14.314 

1:14.256 

1:14.041 

1:14.330 

1:14.572 

1:14.560 

1:14.261 

1:15.306 

1:15.256 

1:15.108 

1:15.558 

1:15.769 

1:15.412 

1:15.046 

1:16.215 

1:16.643 

1:15.493 

1:16.212 

1:15.669 

1:16.400 

1:16.158 

1:16.549 

1:15.748 

1:16.607 

1:16.418 

1:16.093 

1:16.742 

1:16.665 

1:15.528 

1:16.358 

1:17.664 

1:16.693 

1:17.414 

1:17.472 

1:17.832 

1:18.457 

1:15.675 

Points 

40 

36 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

Kart No # 22 - 5 Seconds Penalty Due To White Line Infringment. 

Kart No # 28,29 & 21 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Advantage By Contact 

Kart No # 31 - 10 Seconds Penalty Due To Dangerous Driving 

Printed: 11/02/2019 22:06:36 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.173 

Avg. Speed 

59.166 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.041 

Best Speed 

60.291 

Best Lap by 

25 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

SWS LR4 CUP & SENIOR/MASTER CUP 

SWS Senior Cup & Master Category 

Race 2 

Race (11 Laps) started at 21:24:15 

International with Bus Stop 1.240 km 

11/02/2019 21:20 


